



Nagreeka CAPITAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

REGD. OFFICE : 18, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 001, INDIA
Ph. : 2210-8828, 2248-4922/4943, Fax : 91-33-22481693, E-mail : sushil@nagreeka.com

Ref.: NCIL/SE/2024-25

Date – 14/11/2024

To The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Ltd. 1 st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip code : – 532895	To The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip Code : NAGREEKCAP
---	---

Dear Sir,

Sub. : Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 (1)(B) of SEBI Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and the half year of the financial year 2024-2025 ending on 30th September, 2024 as published in the following newspapers: -

1. The Echo of India (English Newspaper) dated 14/11/2024
2. Arthik Lipi (Regional Newspaper) dated 14/11/2024.

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Nagreeka Capital & Infrastructure Ltd

**MONIKA
KEDIA**

Digitally signed by
MONIKA KEDIA
Date: 2024.11.14
13:20:26 +05'30'

Monika Kedia
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl.: As stated above

MUMBAI OFFICE : 7, KALA BHAWAN, 3, MATHEW ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 004, INDIA
Phone : 91-22-23625977, 23618873, Fax : 91-22-23630475, E-mail : info@nagreeka.com, Website : www.nagreeka.com

CIN : L65999WB1994PLC065725

ডিভি কমার্শিয়ালস লিমিটেড

CIN-L51109WB1983PLC035918

৬৮-৭, আনন্দপুর, ই.এম. বাইপাস, তৃতীয় তল, কলকাতা-৭০০ ১০৭

Email: panemamics@emamgroup.com Website: www.deeveecommercial.com Phone: 033-6613 6264

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

Table with columns for period, financial metrics, and dates. Includes sub-sections for revenue, expenses, and profit.

উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফল গুলি ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত তিন মাসের ও সমাপ্ত নয় মাসের কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষক কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং ১০.১১.২০২৪ তারিখে অন্তিম পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় গৃহীত এবং অনুমোদিত হয়েছে।

বেঙ্গল টি অ্যান্ড ফেরিভিল লিমিটেড

CIN: L51909WB1983PLC036542

৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের ও বাৎসরিকের অনিরাঙ্কিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী

Table with columns for period, financial metrics, and dates. Includes sub-sections for revenue, expenses, and profit.

উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফল গুলি কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষক কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং ১২ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে অন্তিম পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় গৃহীত।

টেডার ও বিজ্ঞপ্তি

CHANGE OF NAME I, Piyush Bagui S/o. Ramesh Agarwal, R/o. 9/A, Brojo Dulal Street, Taparia Niwas, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700006 shall henceforth be known as Piyush Agarwal. I declare that Piyush Agarwal and Piyush Bagui is same and one identical person by virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Notary Public, Kolkata on 13-11-2024

টেডার ও বিজ্ঞপ্তি

আমি, Aditya Bagui, পিতা- Dilip Bagui, টিকানা: ১/১, এম. সি. গার্ডেন রোড, কলকাতা-৩০, গত ০৭.১১.২০২৪ তারিখে মোটামুটি পাবলিক, বারাসাতের এফিডেভিট (নং ৫৩৩৪৮) বলে আমার পিতার নাম পরিবর্তন করে Dilip Kumar Bagui করেছি।

ফ্লাওয়ার ট্রেডিং অ্যান্ড ইনভেস্টমেন্ট কোং লিমিটেড

Table with columns for period, financial metrics, and dates. Includes sub-sections for revenue, expenses, and profit.

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

আমার মর্যাদার (১) অক্ষয় চন্দ্র বিশ্বাস, (২) কবিতা বিশ্বাস, ইংরেজী- ৩৯, ২০১০ তারিখে এ.ডি.এস. আর. বারাসাত অফিসে ৩০৬৯ নং সাক্ষাৎকার দলিল মূলে ৩.৩০ শতক জমি, উক্ত জমির প্রকৃত মালিক আকর আলি বিশ্বাস-এর পুত্র হিসেবে উক্ত জমি তারিখে বারাসাত-এর ডি.এল.আর-২ অফিসে ১৮৯ নং রেজিস্ট্রারের আমোদপ্রদায়ক নথি নিন্মুখলি আবেদন করে।

উপরিউক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবরণী ৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে পর্যালোচিত করা হয়েছে নিরীক্ষক কমিটি দ্বারা এবং ১০ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪ তারিখে অন্তিম পরিচালকবর্গের সভায় গৃহীত হয়েছে।

পুষ্কার বাণিজ্য লিমিটেড

Table with columns for period, financial metrics, and dates. Includes sub-sections for revenue, expenses, and profit.

নাগরিকা ক্যাপিটাল অ্যান্ড ইনফ্রাস্ট্রাকচার লিমিটেড

Table with columns for period, financial metrics, and dates. Includes sub-sections for revenue, expenses, and profit.

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

আমার মর্যাদার (১) অক্ষয় চন্দ্র বিশ্বাস, (২) কবিতা বিশ্বাস, ইংরেজী- ৩৯, ২০১০ তারিখে এ.ডি.এস. আর. বারাসাত অফিসে ৩০৬৯ নং সাক্ষাৎকার দলিল মূলে উক্ত জমির প্রকৃত মালিক আকর আলি বিশ্বাস-এর পুত্র হিসেবে উক্ত জমি তারিখে বারাসাত-এর ডি.এল.আর-২ অফিসে ১৮৯ নং রেজিস্ট্রারের আমোদপ্রদায়ক নথি নিন্মুখলি আবেদন করে।

প্রিমিয়ার ফেরো অ্যান্ড আলয়েজ অ্যান্ড সিকিউরিটিজ লিমিটেড

Table with columns for period, financial metrics, and dates. Includes sub-sections for revenue, expenses, and profit.

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

আমার মর্যাদার (১) অক্ষয় চন্দ্র বিশ্বাস, (২) কবিতা বিশ্বাস, ইংরেজী- ৩৯, ২০১০ তারিখে এ.ডি.এস. আর. বারাসাত অফিসে ৩০৬৯ নং সাক্ষাৎকার দলিল মূলে উক্ত জমির প্রকৃত মালিক আকর আলি বিশ্বাস-এর পুত্র হিসেবে উক্ত জমি তারিখে বারাসাত-এর ডি.এল.আর-২ অফিসে ১৮৯ নং রেজিস্ট্রারের আমোদপ্রদায়ক নথি নিন্মুখলি আবেদন করে।

নতুন স্মিকার বাজারে নিয়ে এল এএসআইসিএস স্পোর্টসস্টাইল

স্টাফ রিপোর্টার্স সোমবার এএসআইসিএস স্পোর্টসস্টাইল জেলা-নিবাস ১০.১ মিকার সূচনার কথা ঘোষণা করেছে। এটি ২০০৮ সালের আসল জেলা-নিবাস ১০ ডিজিটালের উপর ভিত্তি করে দৈনন্দিন আবেদনের জন্য একটি আপডেট করা টুলিং সিস্টেমের সাথে পুনরায় কনফিগার করা আসল নকশা থেকে খোলা জাল নির্মাণ করা হয়েছে।

আদিত্য বিড়লা স্কলারশিপের ২৫ বছর পূর্তি

স্টাফ রিপোর্টার্স সোমবার আদিত্য বিড়লা গ্রুপ মুম্বইতে মর্যাদাপূর্ণ আদিত্য বিড়লা স্কলারশিপ অনুষ্ঠানের রজত জয়ন্তী উদযাপন করেছে। ভারতের স্বাধীনতা দিবস জয়ন্তী, বিখ্যাত হার্ভার্ড রাজনৈতিক দার্শনিক অধ্যাপক মাইকেল জে. স্যাঙ্গেল এবং গ্রুপের চেয়ারম্যান কুমার মঙ্গলম বিড়লা তার নতুন পণ্ডিতদের স্বাগত জানিয়েছেন।

MANPHOOL EXPORTS LTD.

Regd. Office : 29A, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata - 700 019

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the second quarter and year to date ended 30th September, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2024	30/03/2024	
30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2024	30/03/2024	31/03/2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
PART - I: STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS					
1. Income from operations	-	-	-	-	11.10
(a) Net Sales / Income from operations	-	-	-	-	125.59
(b) Other operating income	(112.07)	(112.07)	(112.07)	(112.07)	136.69
Total Income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	136.69
2. Expenses	-	-	-	-	0.52
a. Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-	-
b. Purchase of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
c. Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	0.52
d. Employee benefit expense	15.49	9.34	18.78	24.83	50.11
e. Depreciation and amortisation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.55
f. Other expenses	1.69	4.40	0.93	6.08	1.79
Total expenses	17.18	13.74	19.69	30.91	166.16
3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income	(17.18)	(125.80)	(19.69)	(142.98)	(29.47)
Finance cost / Exceptional items (+/-)	1.95	1,201.95	0.00	1,203.69	0.00
4. Other Income	(15.23)	1,076.14	(19.69)	1,060.91	(24.15)
5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (+/-)	-	-	-	-	2.02
6. Finance costs	(15.23)	1,076.14	(19.69)	1,060.91	(26.17)
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (+/-)	(15.23)	1,076.14	(19.69)	1,060.91	(26.17)
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	0.23
9. Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	(15.23)	1,076.14	(19.69)	1,060.91	(26.17)
10. Tax expense	-	-	-	-	0.23
11. Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(15.23)	1,076.14	(19.69)	1,060.91	(26.40)
12. Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	(15.23)	1,076.14	(19.69)	1,060.91	(26.40)
14. Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	4.55
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	(0.52)
15. Total Other Comprehensive Income (i+ii)	-	-	-	-	4.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (13+15)	(15.23)	1,076.14	(19.69)	1,060.91	(22.37)
16. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	82.72	82.72	82.72	82.72	82.72
17. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18. Earning per share (EPS)	(1.84)	130.09	(2.38)	128.25	(3.88)
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items (not annualised)	(1.84)	130.09	(2.38)	128.25	(3.88)
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (not annualised)	(1.84)	130.09	(2.38)	128.25	(3.88)

Note: (i) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12/11/2024

By order of the Board
Kamlesh Harkishandas Mehta
Director
Place: Kolkata
Date: 12.11.2024
DIN : 02539711

SBI, HDFC Bank, ICICI Bank remain Domestic Systemically Important Banks in 2024: RBI

MUMBAI, NOV 13 /- / State Bank of India, HDFC Bank and ICICI Bank have again been named as Domestic Systemically Important Banks (D-SIBs) by the Reserve Bank of India. The Reserve Bank on Wednesday came out with the list of D-SIBs. Inclusion in the list requires the lenders to maintain higher Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) in addition to the capital conservation buffer as per the bucket under which it has been classified. The State Bank of India (SBI) continues to be in bucket 4, which will require the country's largest lender to keep an additional CET1 of 0.80 per cent, as per the list. (PTI)

M/S RADHIKA TRADERS & INVESTORS LTD.

16, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE, KOLKATA - 700001
CIN - L67120WB1986PLC040734
Phone - 2230-3571/72, Email - office@bipasari.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 Amount in Rs.

Part - 1	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ending
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from operation	2610632.00	905111.00	1082806.00	1597769.00
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	1998412.00	-187276.00	600498.00	350822.00
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1998412.00	-187276.00	600498.00	350822.00
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1998412.00	-187276.00	600498.00	350822.00
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
6. Equity Share Capital	10000000.00	10000000.00	10000000.00	10000000.00
7. Reserves/Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year	-	-	-	2307091.00
8. Earnings per share (F.V Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic and diluted	2.00	-0.19	0.68	0.35

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Websites of the Stock Exchange and Company i.e. radhikatraders.co.in

2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13.11.2024.

3. Earlier figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary.

For RADHIKA TRADERS & INVESTORS LIMITED
S.K. PASARI
Director
Place - Kolkata
Date - 13.11.2024
DIN-02023448

NAGREEKA CAPITAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 18, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700001
Phone: 91-33-2210828, 2248492/4943, Fax: 91-33-22481693,
E-mail : compsect.ncil@nagreeka.com; Website: www.nagreeka.com;
CIN : L65999WB1994PLC065725

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		30th Sep. 2024	30th June 2024	30th Sep. 2023	30th Sep. 2024	30th Sep. 2023	31st Mar. 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income From Operation	1,477.68	2,209.68	971.80	3,687.36	2,326.74	6288.01	
2.	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
3.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Item)	540.23	584.84	283.17	1,125.07	462.3	2654.65	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	404.42	436.55	212.82	841.33	347.17	1,333.97	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	404.42	436.55	212.64	840.97	346.99	1,333.25	
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 5/- each)	630.77	630.77	630.77	630.77	630.77	630.77	
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(374.22)	
8.	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) -	3.21	3.46	1.69	6.67	2.75	10.57	

Note: 1) The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee at its meeting and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today, i.e. 13/11/2024.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website. The same information are available on the Company Website i.e. www.nagreeka.com also.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sushil Patwari
Chairman

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November 2024

RUNIT INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L65924WB1981PLC034400
Regd. Office: Diamond Heritage, Sui No.1411,16, Strand Road, Kolkata - 700001
www.runitinvestments.com

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024
(All Amounts in Rs Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sep-30 2024	Jun-30 2024	Sep-30 2023	Sep-30 2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	12.09	8.08	16.15	20.17	51.09
Interest Income	0.01	-	-	0.01	0.04
Dividend Income	-	-	-	-	-
Net Gain on Fair Value Changes	-	-	-	-	-
Total Revenue from operations	12.10	8.08	16.15	20.18	51.13
Other Income	30.07	30.00	1.80	60.07	64.86
(I) Total Income (III)	42.17	38.08	17.95	80.25	115.99
Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
Net Loss on Fair Value Changes	18.04	4.63	-	22.67	8.26
Finance Cost	36.77	-	-	36.77	55.09
Employee benefits expense	7.62	8.78	6.30	16.40	23.97
Depreciation	3.36	3.10	3.23	6.46	12.77
Other Expense	6.77	9.57	8.10	16.34	38.00
Total Expenses	74.56	26.08	15.63	100.64	138.09
(II) Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	(32.39)	12.00	2.32	(20.39)	1.43
Exceptional Items (Net)	-	-	-	-	(22.10)
(V) Profit/(Loss) before Tax (III-IV)	(32.39)	12.00	2.32	(20.39)	1.43
Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	0.15
Current Tax	-	-	-	-	0.22
Earlier year Tax	(1.11)	(1.81)	-	(2.92)	(9.02)
Deferred Tax	(1.11)	(1.81)	-	(2.92)	(8.65)
Total Tax Expenses	(1.11)	(1.81)	-	(2.92)	(8.65)
(VI) Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (V-VI)	(31.28)	13.81	2.32	(17.47)	1.43
(VIII) Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit/(Loss)	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Remeasurement (loss)/ gain on defined benefit obligations	0.29	0.28	-	0.57	1.13
(b) Tax impact on above	(0.07)	(0.07)	-	(0.14)	(0.09)
(c) Equity Instruments through OCI	8.03	(1.16)	-	6.87	(49.28)
(d) Tax impact on above	(1.07)	0.23	-	(0.84)	4.48
(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(a) Financial Instruments through OCI	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Tax impact on above	-	-	-	-	-
(IX) Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII+VIII)	7.18	(0.72)	-	6.46	(43.76)
(X) Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII-VIII)	(24.10)	13.09	2.32	(11.01)	1.43
(XI) Paid up equity share capital (face value per share-Rs 10/-)	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
(XII) Other Equity	-	-	-	-	1,247.11
(XIII) Earnings per Share (FV Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	(15.64)	6.91	1.16	(8.74)	0.71

Note: 1. The above results for the Quarter Ended 30th September 2024 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditor's has expressed an unmodified opinion on the above results.

2. The Company has operated only in one segment i.e. non banking financial activity. Accordingly there are no separate reporting segments as in Ind AS 108 "Operating Segment".

3. There were no exceptional items during the period.

4. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period wherever necessary.

For Runit Investments Company Limited.
(Navin Kumar Bharti)
Director
Place : Kolkata
Date : 12.11.2024
DIN:00259552

REAL TOUCH FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Arihant Enclave, 49/3B/57A, G T Road (South), Shibpur, Howrah - 711102
Phone no: 033-28402042, Website: www.realtouchfinance.com, E-mail: cs@realtouchfinance.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 Amount (in Lakhs.)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
	30/09/24	30/06/24	30/09/23	30/09/23	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	682.06	642.49	512.31	1324.55	978.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary items)	155.73	139.64	87.98	295.37	219.09
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary items)	155.73	139.64	87.98	295.37	219.09
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary items)	116.5	104.48	33.84	220.98	124.98
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ (loss) (after tax))	0.15	0.06	-0.05	0.21	-0.03
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per Share)	1269.27	1,269.27	1,269.27	1,269.27	1,269.27
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	3134.7	3,018.05	2872.23	3134.7	2872.23
Securities Premium Account	700.00	700.00	700	700	700.00
Net worth	4403.97	4,287.32	4141.5	4403.97	4141.5
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,443.00	2,443.00	243	2443	243
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio	3.18	3.66	2.05	3.18	2.05
Earning Per Share of Rs.10 each-Basic and Diluted (Not annualised)	0.92	0.82	0.27	1.74	0.98

Note:- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.realtouchfinance.com

2. The above results for the Quarter and Half Year ending 30th September, 2024 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2024.

3. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

4. Amounts for the Comparative periods presented have been reclassified or regrouped, wherever necessary

Real Touch Finance Limited
Sd/- Gopal Sridharan
Wholetime Director
Place : Howrah
Date : November 12, 2024
DIN: 09460423

MODERN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN:L24139WB1983PLC035932
Registered Office : 53B, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700016
Corporate Office : 53B, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700016 Telephone: 91-9007048009
Email: contact.modernfinancial@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from operation	0.16	-	0.16	15.91
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.18)	(1.38)	(1.11)	(5.39)
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.18)	(1.38)	(1.11)	(5.39)
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.18)	(1.38)	(1.11)	(5.39)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	140.46	153.46	47.21	332.71
6 Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹ 10/-)	44.49	44.49	44.49	44.49
7 Other Equity	-	-	-	839.72
8 Earnings per share of ₹ 10/- each	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.13)
(a) Basic	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.13)
(b) Diluted	(0.03)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.13)

Note: 1. The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 13th November 2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone financial result for the year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the stock exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.modernfinancial.com

By order of the Board
For Modern Financial Services Ltd.
sd/-
Amitabha Sarkar
(Managing Director)
Place: Kolkata
Date : 13th day of November, 2024
DIN: 00331261

ERI-TECH LIMITED

CIN: L28999WB1957PLC023503
Registered Office : 53B, Mirza Ghalib Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700016
Email: sales@eritech.in, Website: www.eritech.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1 Total income from operation	524.38	134.53		